Staff Publications — ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

Faculty Name of the Journals Catego | Authorsh | Year of | Points
Name & ry ip Publicati
Designatio I/ | (ast/2my on

n 3 etc.)
Dr. Dinesh (1, Ipsilateral, isolated amaurosis after inferior | | i 2012 15
Kumar alveolar nerve block: report of two rare
Verma cases. Oral Maxillofac Surg (DOl -
Professor 10.1007/S10006-012-0329-6) PUBMED
& HOD INDEXED.
2. Maxillofacial infections and I 3 2007 7.5

thrombocytopenia. International Journal of
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
36(11):1040-1040 - November 2007.
PUBMED INDEXED

3. Autologous blood transfusion. Use your | | 3rd 2007 7.5
own blood. International Journal of Oral
and Maxillofacial Surgery, Vol. 36, Issue
11, p1025-1026. PUBMED INDEXED

4. Craniofacial brown tumor as a result of I 31 2014 7.5
secondary hyperparathyroidism in chronic
renal disease patient: A rare entity. J Oral
Max Pathol 2014;18:267-270. PUBMED
INDEXED

5. The clinical application of acute | ! 4™ 2010 7.5
normovolemic hemodilution in oral and
maxillofacial surgeries. J Maxillofac Oral
Surg 2010 Vol 9(4);396-402 PUBMED

INDEXED.

6. Sphenomandibular ankylosis and its access | | 157 2012 15
through zygomatic arch osteotomy. Oral
Surgery (D0i:10.1111/j.1752-

248x.2012.01160.x) JOURNAL OF
BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF ORAL
SURGEONS.

7. A case of thrombocytopenia due to | | 157 2012 15
odontogenic infection. J Dent Res Dent Clin
Dent  Prospect 2011; 5(4):144-147.
PUBMED INDEXED.

8. Radicular cyst associated with a deciduous | | 2m 2006 7.5
molar. a case report with unusual clinical
presentation. J Indian Soc Pedod Prev Dent
2006 Sept;158-160 PUBMED INDEXED

O. Gap arthroplasty or interpositional | | 2m 2019 7.5
arthroplasty for the management of TMJ
ankylosis? A prospective randomized
comparative multicenter clinical trial. J
Maxillofac Oral Surg 2019 Dec;18(4):567-
571. PUBMED INDEXED

10. Comparison of micromarsupialization and | | 2 2017 7.5




modified micromarsupialization for the
management of mucocele of lower lip: a
prospective randomized clinical trial. J.
Maxillofac. Oral Surg. (Oct—Dec 2017)
16(4):491-496. DOI 10.1007/s12663-017-
1004-0. PUBMED INDEXED

11.

Control of postoperative nausea and
vomiting in oral and maxillofacial surgery
patients with isopropyl alcohol: a
prospective randomized clinical trial. J
Maxillofac Oral Surg. 2018
Dec;17(4):576-581. PUBMED
INDEXED

lSt

2018

15

12.

Metastatic calcification of floor of the
mouth secondary to chronic renal failure —
report of a rare case with atypical
presentation. Dentomaxillofacial Radiology
(2015) 44, 20140023. PUBMED
INDEXED

lST

15

13.

Relationship between fracture of mandibular
condyle and absence of unerupted
mandibular third molar—a retrospective
study. Oral Maxillofac Surg. 2016
Jun;20(2):191-4 DOI 10.1007/s10006-016-
0548-3. PUBMED INDEXED

2nd

2016

7.5

14.

Bilateral osteomyelitis of the maxilla
secondary to maxillary sinusitis — a case
report. Indian Journal of Oral Sciences.
2011;2(2):12-14

lst

2011

15.

Cyanoacrylate tissue adhesives in oral and
maxillofacial surgery. J Ind Dent Assoc
2002;73:171

JOURNAL OF NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

lst

2002

16.

Recurrent central odontogenic fibroma: an
uncommon clinical presentation. Saudi
Surgical Journal 2014;2 (1):22-25.

3rd

2014

2.5

17.

Submental intubation in panfacial trauma —
A review. Journal of Advanced Medical and
Dental Sciences 2014;2(3):126-132

lst

2014

18.

Neck dissection in verrucous carcinoma: A
surgical dilemma. Int J Sci Study. DOI-
10.17354/cr/2015/28

1st

19.

Surgery in Hepatitis C patient: general
overview of management and report of a
case. Journal of Updates in Dentistry
2015;4(1):39-42

an

2015

2.5

20.

Successful management of atypical
presentation of eagles syndrome associated
with chronic sialadenitis of submandibular
gland. Journal of Updates in Dentistry.
July-December 2015;4(2) 34-36

2nd

2015

2.5

21.

Eminectomy for chronic recurrent
temporomandibular joint dislocation.
Journal of Updates in Dentistry. July-

2nd

2015

2.5



https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/30344403
https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/30344403
https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/26892618

December 2015;4(2):24-25.

22.

Successful management of KCOT by
surgical resection and secondary
reconstruction. A case report. Journal of
Updates in Dentistry. Jan-June
2016;5(1):28-30

2nd

2016

2.5

23.

Necessity of ANA test for diagnosing
discoid lupus erythematosis — a way out of
histopathological dilemma: report of a case.
Journal of Updates in Dentistry Jul-Dec
2016;6(2):60-62

lSt

2016

24.

Effect of mandibular advancement surgery
on pharyngeal airway — a retrospectice
radiographic analysis. Journal of Updates in
Dentistry Jul-Dec 2016;6(2):13-16

lST

2016

25.

Oral lupus erythematosus masquerading as
Lichen Planus — A case report. Case Reports
in Odontology 2016 3(2):9-13

2nd

2016

7.5

26.

Ameloblastic carcinoma — A case report.
Journal of Updates in Dentistry. Jan-June
2017;7(1):53-55

3rd

2017

2.5

27.

Knowledge and risk perception of Hepatitis
C among dental and nursing professionals:

A crosssectional multicenter study. Journal

of International College of Dentistry 2017;

vol 63 no 1&2; 33-36

2nd

2017

2.5

28.

Management of mandibular parasymphysis
fracture in pediatric patient: a case report.
Journal of Updates in Dentistry.
2018;8(1):56-59

3rd

2018

2.5

29.

Mandibular sialolithiasis: a case report.
Journal of Updates in Dentistry.
2018;8(1):44-46

3rd

2018

2.5

Total points

195

Dr. Shallu
Professor

Lo

Is it wisdom to remove a wisdom tooth? —
Extraction Versus Nonextraction
management of imapcted tooth. Indian
journal of dental sciences (Official Journal
of HP University, Shimla), June 2010 Vol.
2 —Issue 3, Page No. 4 — 6.

lst

2010

15

Chronic Long Standing Dislocation of
Temporomandibular Joint The Role of
Conservative Methods- Our experience
(BFUDJ, Vol 2 Number 2 October, 2011

an

2011

7.5

Use of palatal rotation flap in the closure
of Oroantral communication. International
journal of dental clinics Vol. 3 — Issue 2,
April —June 2011, Page No. 9 — 10.

1st

2011

Foley’s catheter stabilization of
comminuted zygomatico maxillary
complex fracture-report of two cases.
BFUDJ volume 3, no 1, feb 2012
pages:54-56

1st

2012

15

Xerostomia- clinical manifestation & its
implication . Baba Farid University Dental
Journal Vol. 2 No. 2 Oct 2011, Page No
153-154

6th

2011

7.5

Marfan Syndrome : Report of a case with

1st

2011




review on its manifestations and treatment.
Journal of oral sign 2011 Vol. 3 No. 1,
Page No. 51 — 54.

Suction cup causing the oronasal
communication- case report with
management; clinical dentistry; vol VI
issue6, 2012; page 10-12

1St

2012

Surgical Extrusion of intruded mature
permanent central incisor with a splinting
length of four weeks: Report of a case with
one year follow up. | dentistry. April —
June 2011 (7) no 1, page 17-22

2nd

2011

2.5

Misdiagnosis in exodontia- Our
experience. Journal of clinical and
diagnostic research.2010;4:3664-3669.

lST

2010

15

10.

A retrospective Study of indications for
removal of impacted third molars: A
single institution experience. Journal of
updates in dentistry. May- Oct-2011, voll
, issue 1, page 5-10

2nd

2011

2.5

11.

Why do dental implants fail? - A review
of Literature. Journal of Updates in
Dentistry. May- Oct-2011, vol 1, issue 1,
page 19-27.

2nd

2011

2.5

12.

Surprises come in small packages:

Nano dentistry. Journal of updates
in dentistry. Jan- June-2013, vol2,

issue 1, page 10-13.

2nd

2013

2.5

13.

submental intubation in panfacial
trauma- A review. Journal of
advanced medical and dental
sciences research. July —sept 2014
Vol 2 issue 3, 126-132.

2nd

2014

2.5

14.

Surgery in hepatitis C patient:
general overview of management
and report of a case. Journal of
updates in dentistry, jan- june 2015
4(1) 39-42.

2nd

2015

2.5

15.

Metastatic Calcification of floor of
the mouth secondary to
chronic renal failure- report of a a
rare case with atypical
presentation. Dentomaxillofacial
radiology 2015; 44 :, 20140023.

2ND

2015

7.5

16.

Neck dissection in verrucous
carcinoma: A surgical Dilemma.
Int J Sci Study. DOI-
10.17354/cr/2015/28.

2nd

2015

2.5

17.

Eminectomy for chronic recurrent
temporomandibular joint
dislocation. Journal of updates in
dentistry, july —dec 2015 4(2) 24-
25

2nd

2015

2.5

18.

Successful management of atypical

2nd

2015

2.5




presentation of eagles syndrome
associated with chronic
sialadentitis of submandibular
gland. Journal of updates in
dentistry, july —dec 2015 4(2) 34-
36.

19

Successful management of KCOT
by surgical resection and secondary
reconstruction- a case report.
Journal of updates in dentistry, jan-
june 2016 5(1) 28-30.

2nd

2016

2.5

20.

effect of mandibular advancement
surgery on  pharyngeal airway- a
retrospective radiographic analysis.
. Journal of updates in dentistry,
jul- dec 2016 6(2) 13-16.

2nd

2016

2.5

21

Successful management of juvenile
ossifying fibroma of mandible- a
case report. Journal of updates in
dentistry, jul- dec 2016 6(2) 57-59.

2nd

2016

2.5

22

Comparison of
micromarsupialization and
modified micromarsupialization for
the management of mucocele of
lower lip: A randomized clinical
trial. J Maxillofac Oral Surg DOI
10.1007/s 12663-017-1004-0.
(accepted for publication)

1st

2016

15

23

Ameloblastic carcinoma — A case
report. Journal of Updates in
Dentistry. Jan-June 2017;7(1):53-55

2nd

2017

2.5

24.

knowledge and risk perception of
hepatitis C among dental and
nursing professionals: A cross
sectional multicentre study. Journal
of international college of dentists,
vol 63, no 1&2, 2017 page 33-36.

Ist

2017

25.

control of postoperative nausea and
vomiting in oral and maxillofacial
surgery patients with isopropyl
alcohol. A prospective randomized
clinical trial. DOI.10.1007/s12663-
018-1094-3

an

2018

7.5

26.

Gap arthroplasty or interpositional
arthroplasty for the management of
TMJ ankyloses? A prospective

Randomised comparative
multicentre  clinical  trial. J
Maxillofac Oral Surg

DOI.10.1007/s12663-018-1150z.

1st

2018

15




27. Submandibular  Sialolithiasis: A | HlI 2 2018 2.5
case report. Journal of updates in
dentistry.jan-jun 2018:8 (1); 44-46.
28. Management ~ of  mandibular | 1l 2 2018 2.5
parasymphysis  fracture in a
paediatric patient: A case report.
Journal of updates in dentistry.jan-
jun 2018:8 (1);56-59.
Total Points 162.5
Dr.Rajat 1. Successful  Management  of | Il ™ 2016 5
pareek KCOT by Surgical Resection and
Secondary Reconstruction — A
Case Report. Journal of Updates
in Dentistry, Jan- June 2016;5(1):
28-30.
2. Effect of Mandibular | 1l 1 2016 5
Advancement Surgery  On
Pharyngeal Airway- A
Retrospective Analysis. Journal
of Updates in Dentistry, Jul- Dec
2016;6(2): 13-16.
3.
Total points 10
Dr Arvind 1. Surgery in Hepatitis C | I 1 2015 5
Gumber patient: general
overview of
management and report
of a case. Journal of
Updates in Dentistry
2015;4(1):39-42
Dr. 1. Sucessful management | Il 1 2016 5
Gagandeep of juvenile ossifying
Singh fibroma of mandible: A

case report. Journal of
Updates in Dentistry,
Jul- Dec 2016;6 (2):
57-59.







