## Staff Publications - ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY

S.N o.	Faculty Name & Designatio	Name of the Journals		Catego ry I / II	Authorsh ip (1 <sup>st</sup> / 2 <sup>nd</sup> / 3 <sup>rd</sup> etc.)	Year of Publicati on	Points
1	n Dr. Dinesh Kumar Verma Professor & HOD	1.	Ipsilateral, isolated amaurosis after inferior alveolar nerve block: report of two rare cases. Oral Maxillofac Surg (DOI – 10.1007/S10006-012-0329-6) <b>PUBMED INDEXED.</b>	I	1 <sup>st</sup>	2012	15
		2.	Maxillofacial infections and thrombocytopenia. International Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 36(11):1040-1040 · November 2007. PUBMED INDEXED	I	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2007	7.5
		3.	Autologous blood transfusion. Use your own blood. International Journal of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, Vol. 36, Issue 11, p1025–1026. <b>PUBMED INDEXED</b>	I	3rd	2007	7.5
		4.	Craniofacial brown tumor as a result of secondary hyperparathyroidism in chronic renal disease patient: A rare entity. J Oral Max Pathol 2014;18:267-270. PUBMED INDEXED	I	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2014	7.5
		5.	The clinical application of acute normovolemic hemodilution in oral and maxillofacial surgeries. J Maxillofac Oral Surg 2010 Vol 9(4);396-402 <b>PUBMED INDEXED.</b>	I	4 <sup>тн</sup>	2010	7.5
		6.	Sphenomandibular ankylosis and its access through zygomatic arch osteotomy. Oral Surgery (Doi:10.1111/j.1752-248x.2012.01160.x) JOURNAL OF BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF ORAL SURGEONS.	I	1 <sup>ST</sup>	2012	15
		7.	A case of thrombocytopenia due to odontogenic infection. J Dent Res Dent Clin Dent Prospect 2011; 5(4):144-147. <b>PUBMED INDEXED</b> .	I	1 <sup>ST</sup>	2012	15
		8.	Radicular cyst associated with a deciduous molar. a case report with unusual clinical presentation. J Indian Soc Pedod Prev Dent 2006 Sept;158-160 <b>PUBMED INDEXED</b>	I	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2006	7.5
		9.	Gap arthroplasty or interpositional arthroplasty for the management of TMJ ankylosis? A prospective randomized comparative multicenter clinical trial. J Maxillofac Oral Surg 2019 Dec;18(4):567-571. PUBMED INDEXED	I	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2019	7.5
		10	. Comparison of micromarsupialization and	I	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2017	7.5

	1.6. 1	I	I		
	modified micromarsupialization for the management of mucocele of lower lip: a prospective randomized clinical trial. J. Maxillofac. Oral Surg. (Oct–Dec 2017) 16(4):491–496. DOI 10.1007/s12663-017-1004-0. <b>PUBMED INDEXED</b>				
	Control of postoperative nausea and vomiting in oral and maxillofacial surgery patients with isopropyl alcohol: a prospective randomized clinical trial. J Maxillofac Oral Surg. 2018 Dec;17(4):576-581. PUBMED INDEXED	I	1 <sup>st</sup>	2018	15
:	Metastatic calcification of floor of the mouth secondary to chronic renal failure – report of a rare case with atypical presentation. Dentomaxillofacial Radiology (2015) 44, 20140023. <b>PUBMED INDEXED</b>	I	1 st		15
	Relationship between fracture of mandibular condyle and absence of unerupted mandibular third molar—a retrospective study. Oral Maxillofac Surg. 2016 Jun;20(2):191-4 DOI 10.1007/s10006-016-0548-3. <b>PUBMED INDEXED</b>	I	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2016	7.5
	Bilateral osteomyelitis of the maxilla secondary to maxillary sinusitis – a case report. Indian Journal of Oral Sciences. 2011;2(2):12-14	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2011	5
	Cyanoacrylate tissue adhesives in oral and maxillofacial surgery. J Ind Dent Assoc 2002;73:171 JOURNAL OF NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2002	5
	Recurrent central odontogenic fibroma: an uncommon clinical presentation. Saudi Surgical Journal 2014;2 (1):22-25.	Ι	3 <sup>rd</sup>	2014	2.5
	Submental intubation in panfacial trauma – A review. Journal of Advanced Medical and Dental Sciences 2014;2(3):126-132	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2014	5
	Neck dissection in verrucous carcinoma: A surgical dilemma. Int J Sci Study. DOI-10.17354/cr/2015/28	II	1 <sup>st</sup>		5
	Surgery in Hepatitis C patient: general overview of management and report of a case. Journal of Updates in Dentistry 2015;4(1):39-42	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5
20.	Successful management of atypical presentation of eagles syndrome associated with chronic sialadenitis of submandibular gland. Journal of Updates in Dentistry. July-December 2015;4(2) 34-36	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5
1	Eminectomy for chronic recurrent temporomandibular joint dislocation.  Journal of Updates in Dentistry. July-	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5

		December 2015:4(2):2/	1 25			
		December 2015;4(2):24		2 <sup>nd</sup>	2016	2.5
		2. Successful management of		2"	2016	2.5
		surgical resection and sec				
		reconstruction. A case rep				
		Updates in Dentistry. Jan-	-June			
		2016;5(1):28-30				
		3. Necessity of ANA test for	r diagnosing III	1 <sup>st</sup>	2016	5
		discoid lupus erythematos	sis – a way out of			
		histopathological dilemma	a: report of a case.			
		Journal of Updates in Der	ntistry Jul-Dec			
		2016;6(2):60-62				
		4. Effect of mandibular adva	ancement surgery III	1 <sup>st</sup>	2016	5
		on pharyngeal airway – a				
		radiographic analysis. Jou				
		Dentistry Jul-Dec 2016;60				
		5. Oral lupus erythematosus		2 <sup>nd</sup>	2016	7.5
		Lichen Planus – A case re	masquerading as			
		in Odontology 2016 3(2):				
		6. Ameloblastic carcinoma -		3 <sup>rd</sup>	2017	2.5
		Journal of Updates in Der	ri case report.		2017	2.3
		2017;7(1):53-55	iusu y. Jan-June			
		/	ention of Henatitis II	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2017	2.5
		7. Knowledge and risk perce	ption of Hepatitis	2	2017	2.3
		C among dental and nursi				
		A crosssectional multicen				
		of International College o	T Dentistry 2017;			
		vol 63 no 1&2; 33-36		3 <sup>rd</sup>	2010	2.5
		8. Management of mandibul		3.4	2018	2.5
		fracture in pediatric patier				
		Journal of Updates in Der	ntistry.			
		2018;8(1):56-59				
		9. Mandibular sialolithiasis:		3 <sup>rd</sup>	2018	2.5
		Journal of Updates in Der	ntistry.			
		2018;8(1):44-46				
		Total points				195
	Dr. Shallu	1. Is it wisdom to remove a		1 <sup>st</sup>	2010	15
2	Professor	Extraction Versus None				
		management of imapeted				
		journal of dental science				
		of HP University, Shiml				
		2 – Issue 3, Page No. 4 –		and	2011	7.5
		2. Chronic Long Standing		2 <sup>nd</sup>	2011	7.5
		Temporomandibular Join				
		Conservative Methods-				
		(BFUDJ, Vol 2 Number		4 ct	2011	-
		3. Use of palatal rotation fl	-	1 <sup>st</sup>	2011	5
		of Oroantral communica				
		journal of dental clinics				
		April – June 2011, Page		1 5	2012	1.5
		4. Foley's catheter stabiliza		1 <sup>st</sup>	2012	15
		comminuted zygomatica				
		complex fracture-report				
		BFUDJ volume 3, no 1,	160 Z01Z			
		pages:54-56	nifestation & its I	6 <sup>th</sup>	2011	7.5
		5. Xerostomia- clinical ma		0	2011	7.5
		implication . Baba Farid	-			
		Journal Vol. 2 No. 2 Oct	1 2011, Fage 100			
		153-15/1				
		<ul><li>153-154</li><li>Marfan Syndrome : Rep</li></ul>	ort of a case with II	1 st	2011	5

		1	T		
	review on its manifestations and treatment.				
	Journal of oral sign 2011 Vol. 3 No. 1,				
_	Page No. 51 – 54.	**	4 of	2012	
7.	8	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2012	5
	communication- case report with				
	management; clinical dentistry; vol VI				
0	issue6, 2012; page 10-12	II	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2011	2.5
8.	Surgical Extrusion of intruded mature permanent central incisor with a splinting	П	2	2011	2.5
	length of four weeks: Report of a case with				
	one year follow up. I dentistry. April –				
	June 2011 (7) no 1, page 17-22				
9.		I	1 st	2010	15
	experience. Journal of clinical and	-		2010	10
	diagnostic research.2010;4:3664-3669.				
10	). A retrospective Study of indications for	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2011	2.5
	removal of impacted third molars: A				
	single institution experience. Journal of				
	updates in dentistry. May- Oct-2011, vol1				
	, issue 1, page 5-10				
11	. Why do dental implants fail? - A review	III	2nd	2011	2.5
	of Literature. Journal of Updates in				
	Dentistry. May- Oct-2011, vol 1, issue 1,				
	page 19-27.		and	****	
12	2. Surprises come in small packages:	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2013	2.5
	Nano dentistry. Journal of updates				
	in dentistry. Jan- June-2013, vol2,				
	issue 1, page 10-13.				
13	3. submental intubation in panfacial	II	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2014	2.5
	trauma- A review. Journal of				
	advanced medical and dental				
	sciences research. July –sept 2014				
	Vol 2 issue 3, 126-132.				
14	4. Surgery in hepatitis C patient:	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5
	general overview of management				
	and report of a case. Journal of				
	updates in dentistry, jan- june 2015				
	4(1) 39-42.				
1		I	2 <sup>ND</sup>	2015	7.5
13	5. Metastatic Calcification of floor of	1	2	2013	1.5
	the mouth secondary to				
	chronic renal failure- report of a a				
	rare case with atypical				
	presentation. Dentomaxillofacial				
	radiology 2015; 44:, 20140023.				
16	5. Neck dissection in verrucous	II	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5
	carcinoma: A surgical Dilemma.		_	2010	2.0
	Int J Sci Study. DOI-				
	10.17354/cr/2015/28.				
1'	7. Eminectomy for chronic recurrent	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5
	temporomandibular joint				
	dislocation. Journal of updates in				
	dentistry, july –dec 2015 4(2) 24-				
	25				
1.0		III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2015	2.5
18	8. Successful management of atypical	111		2013	2.3

		1			
	presentation of eagles syndrome				
	associated with chronic				
	sialadentitis of submandibular				
	gland. Journal of updates in				
	dentistry, july –dec 2015 4(2) 34-				
	36.				
	19. Successful management of KCOT	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2016	2.5
	by surgical resection and secondary				
	reconstruction- a case report.				
	Journal of updates in dentistry, jan-				
	june 2016 5(1) 28-30.				
	20. effect of mandibular advancement	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2016	2.5
	surgery on pharyngeal airway- a				
	retrospective radiographic analysis.				
	. Journal of updates in dentistry,				
	jul- dec 2016 6(2) 13-16.				
	21. Successful management of juvenile	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2016	2.5
	ossifying fibroma of mandible- a				
	case report. Journal of updates in				
	dentistry, jul- dec 2016 6(2) 57-59.				
	22. Comparison of	I	1 <sup>st</sup>	2016	15
	micromarsupialization and				
	modified micromarsupialization for				
	the management of mucocele of				
	lower lip: A randomized clinical				
	trial. J Maxillofac Oral Surg DOI				
	10.1007/s 12663-017-1004-0.				
	(accepted for publication)				
	23. Ameloblastic carcinoma – A case	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2017	2.5
	report. Journal of Updates in				
	Dentistry. Jan-June 2017;7(1):53-55				
	24. knowledge and risk perception of	II	Ist	2017	5
	hepatitis C among dental and				
	nursing professionals: A cross				
	sectional multicentre study. Journal				
	of international college of dentists,				
	vol 63, no 1&2, 2017 page 33-36.				
	25. control of postoperative nausea and	I	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2018	7.5
	vomiting in oral and maxillofacial				
	surgery patients with isopropyl				
	alcohol. A prospective randomized				
	clinical trial. DOI.10.1007/s12663-				
	018-1094-3				
	26. Gap arthroplasty or interpositional	I	1 <sup>st</sup>	2018	15
	arthroplasty for the management of	_		2010	
	TMJ ankyloses? A prospective				
	Randomised comparative				
	multicentre clinical trial. J				
	Maxillofac Oral Surg				
	DOI.10.1007/s12663-018-1150z.				
i	DOI.10.1007/812003-010-1130Z.	1			1

						1
		27. Submandibular Sialolithiasis: A case report. Journal of updates in dentistry.jan-jun 2018:8 (1); 44-46.	III	2 <sup>nd</sup>	2018	2.5
	28. Management of mandibular parasymphysis fracture in a paediatric patient: A case report.  Journal of updates in dentistry.jan-jun 2018:8 (1);56-59.			2 <sup>nd</sup>	2018	2.5
		<b>Total Points</b>				162.5
3.	Dr.Rajat pareek	1. Successful Management of KCOT by Surgical Resection and Secondary Reconstruction – A Case Report. Journal of Updates in Dentistry, Jan- June 2016;5(1): 28-30.	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2016	5
		2. Effect of Mandibular Advancement Surgery On Pharyngeal Airway- A Retrospective Analysis. Journal of Updates in Dentistry, Jul- Dec 2016;6(2): 13-16.	П	1 st	2016	5
		Total points				10
4	Dr Arvind Gumber	1. Surgery in Hepatitis C patient: general overview of management and report of a case. Journal of Updates in Dentistry 2015;4(1):39-42	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2015	5
5	Dr. Gagandeep Singh	1. Sucessful management of juvenile ossifying fibroma of mandible: A case report. Journal of Updates in Dentistry, Jul- Dec 2016;6 (2): 57-59.	II	1 <sup>st</sup>	2016	5